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question or matter upon which he may be required to act
in his official capacity, or who gives or offers, or promises
to give any official vote in consideration that another
member of the legislature or person elected to member-
ship therein shall give any such vote either upon the
same or another question, is punishable by imprisonment
in the state prison not exceeding ten years, or by fine
not exceeding five thousand dollars, or both.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. .

Approved March ¢, 1905.

CHAPTER 33.

An act to prevent the careless distribution of medi-
cines, drugs and medical compounds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State oi Minne-
sota: . :
Secrion 1. That no person, or persons, either direct-
ly or indirectly, by agent or otherwise, shall scatter, dis-

" tribute or give away any samples of any medicine, drugs

or medical compounds, salve or liniment of any kind un-

1éss the same is delivered into the hands of an adult per-

son, or mailed to such persons through the regular mail
service.

Sec. 2. Any person violating any provision of this
act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon convic-
tion thereof shall be punished by a fine not to exceed one
hundred ($100) dollars, or by imprisonment in the
county jail for a term not to exceed ninety days.

Sec. 3. This act shali take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March g, 1905.

CHAPTER 34.

An act to amend chapier 355, of the General Laws of
the State of Minncsota for the year 1899, relating to the
naval reserve.

Be it enacted by the Tegislature of the State of Minne-
sota: '
Secrion 1. That chapter 355 of the General Laws

of the State of Minnesota for the year 1899, be and the
same is hereby amended to read as iollows:



